
Corrigendum 
INVITATION OF BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF REACH STACKER FOR SIALKOT DRY PORT TRUST 

(SDPT) 
With reference to notice invited by this office (SDPT) and published in PPRA website dated 26-03-2024, 09-04-
2024, 30-04-2024 (TS535785E), Daily Jang and Daily the News dated 28-03-2024 and 09-04-2024 and Daily Dunya 
and Daily the News 01-05-2024. The deadline for bid submission is being extended till 20-05-2024 and technical 
and financial bids will be opened on same date at 01:30 PM and 04:00 PM respectively. 

Chairman 
Sialkot Dry Port Trust 

Dry Port Road, Tehsil Sambrial District Sialkot 
+90 52 9200529, info@sdpt.org.pk 

 

 
 



Corrigendum 
INVITATION OF BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF REACH STACKER FOR SIALKOT DRY PORT TRUST 

(SDPT) 
With reference to notice invited by this office (SDPT) and published in PPRA website dated 26-03-2024 and 09-04-
2024 (TS535785E) and (TS535785), Daily Jang and Daily The News dated 28-03-2024 and 09-04-2024. The deadline 
for bid submission is being extended till 10-05-2024 and technical and financial bids will be opened on same date 

at 01:00 PM and 04:00 PM respectively. 
Chairman 

Sialkot Dry Port Trust 
Dry Port Road, Tehsil Sambrial District Sialkot 

+90 52 9200529, info@sdpt.org.pk 

 

 
 



Corrigendum 
INVITATION OF BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF REACH STACKER FOR SIALKOT DRY PORT TRUST 

(SDPT) 
With reference to notice invited by this office (SDPT) and published in PPRA website dated 26-03-2024 
(TS535785E), Daily Jang and Daily The News dated 28-03-2024. The deadline for bid submission is being extended 
till 02-05-2024 and technical and financial bids will be opened on same date at 01:00 PM and 04:00 PM 
respectively. 

Chairman 
Sialkot Dry Port Trust 

Dry Port Road, Tehsil Sambrial District Sialkot 
+90 52 9200529, info@sdpt.org.pk 

 

 
 



INVITATION TO BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF REACH STACKER  
FOR SIALKOT DRY PORT TRUST 

 
Sealed Bids are invited from bidders, who are eligible as per terms & conditions given in the 
bidding documents for Procurement of, 
 

Category Description Qty. Bid Security  

01 Reach Stacker 01 PKR. 5,000,000/- 

* Technical specifications given in bidding documents  

 
Single Stage-Two Envelope National Competitive bidding procedure as per Clause 36 (b) of 
Federal Public Procurement Rules shall be adopted. Bids should be submitted as per Single 
Stage-two Envelope process by 1230 hours on April 17, 2024 at the Head Office of April 17, 
2024, while financial bids will be opened on the same day at 1600 Hours. 
 
Interested Bidders may obtain further information from Chairman Office, Sialkot Dry Port Trust 
and inspect/obtain the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 1000 to 1700 
hours. Interested parties/firms should be registered with the relevant income and sales tax 
departments. 
 

Bidding Documents in the English language may be purchased by the interested bidders on the 
submission of a written application to the address given below and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee of PKR.10,000/- which should be deposited in Sialkot Dry Port Trust’s bank 
account (Title: Up gradation of Sialkot Dry Port Trust A/C, Account No: 0481 4169758318, 
National Bank Branch, Sambrial.  
 

Bids must be submitted with Bid Security of Rs.5,000,000/- (Five Million) in the form of CDR in 
favor of Sialkot Dry Port Trust to be enclosed with Financial Bids. Late bids shall be rejected. 
Tender documents will be immediately available after publication of advertisement in the daily 
newspapers as per PPRA rules and available on PPRA and SDPT website. In case of official 
holiday on the day of submission, next day will be treated as closing date.  

 
 

CHAIRMAN 

Sialkot Dry Port Trust  

Dry Port Road, Tehsil Sambrial. Distt. Sialkot. 

92-52-9200529, info@sdpt.org.pk 

 
 


	mc105-205
	mc304-105
	mc304-105
	mc94-25
	mc94-25
	mc273-174



